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AUTUMN 2023  CLASS DOJO REMINDER 

After returning back to school for the Spring 
Term, the children have been settling back 
into their classes and learning again at Vale. 

Below are planned events for the term ahead 
and more details and other events will be 
shared in the usual ways as we progress 
through the term. 

As the weather is getting much colder and 
wetter, please ensure the children come to 
school with a coat to wear when they are 
outside so they can keep dry and warm over 
the next few weeks. 

See below for further details and dates. 

Best wishes, 

Mr. Hind 

School Uniform – Spring 

White blouse or white polo shirt 
 
Grey or black knee length skirt, pinafore 
dress, plain grey or black trousers 
 
Vale Primary School red named sweatshirt or 
cardigan. White or grey socks or tights 
 
Sensible black shoes - not boots, sandals or 
trainers 

 

PE Kit  

‘House Colour’ T-Shirt and shorts, plimsolls or 
trainers 

Jewellery, dyed hair, hair braids, fake tattoos 
and inappropriate shaved haircuts are not 
appropriate school uniform. 

White or coloured trainers, non-uniform 
sweatshirts, boots, ‘crocs’ or sandals, nail 
varnish, elaborate headbands are also not 
part of our school uniform. 

 

Class Dojo 
 

We know that most of our parents have signed up 
to Class Dojo, which you can access on a phone, 
tablet, laptop or computer/PC. 

If you haven’t signed up to Class Dojo – please do 
so and contact us at school for this quick and easy 
way to communicate with us and catch up on the 
latest information from school and track how your 
child is learning in class. 

PTA Events 

  

Friday 2nd February - Lower KS2/Upper KS2 discos 

Friday 1st March – PTA Quiz night 

Tuesday 5th March – Book / Uniform / Fancy dress 
sale for World Book Day 

Tuesday 19th March - Whole School Easter Egg 
hunt (during school time)  

More PTA events to come – further details to 
follow… 

Vale School Bank 

Our Vale School Bank will continue again this 
term! 

The Bank Managers and Shopkeepers are doing a 
great job and we are currently asking the children 
about different ways they can earn ‘Vales’, so 
more details to follow soon.  

 

Events this term 

Our school contact number – 226030 
 

Telephone: Infant Department: 226030 
(Option1) 

Junior Department: 226030 
(Option 2) 

E-mail: office@vale-inf.sch.gg office@vale-jun.sch.gg 
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Tuesday 30th January Year 4 visit to Candie Museum  

Friday 2nd February Netball Tournament at Beau Sejour [pm] 

 PTA Disco’s for Year 3 & 4 (5.00-6.15pm) and Year 5 & 6 (6.30-7.45pm) 

Friday 9th February School closes for Half Term Holiday from 2.45pm for Infants and 3.00pm for Juniors 

Monday 12th February to Friday 16th February Spring Half Term Holiday 

Monday 19th February  Children return to school after the half term break – normal school times 

Tuesday 27th February Parents Evening from 3.30-6.30pm – further details to follow 

Thursday 29th February Parents Evening from 3.30-6.30pm – further details to follow 

Friday 1st March PTA Quiz Night – further details to follow 

Monday 4th March OAT Day – Teacher and Staff Training Day 

Tuesday 5th March Children return to school at normal school times 

 PTA World Book Day Sale from 2.30pm – further details to follow 

Saturday 9th March Key Stage 2 Island Schools Rugby Festival – further details to follow 

Friday 15th March Comic Relief Day – further details to follow 

Friday 22nd March End of Spring Term – Infants finish at 1.00pm / Juniors at 1.15pm 

Monday 25th to Friday 5th April Easter Holidays 

Monday 8th April OAT Day – Teacher and Staff Training Day 

Tuesday 9th April Children return to school at normal school times 

Tuesday 30th to Friday 3rd May Year 4 Residential Visits to Les Maingys – further details to follow 

Wednesday 1st May Year 5 Hockey Tournament [pm] – further details to follow 

Monday 6th May Bank Holiday 

Thursday 9th May Liberation Day 

Wednesday 15th to Friday 17th May Residential Visit to Herm Island for Year 6 – further details to follow 

Tuesday 21st to Friday 24th May Residential Visits to Lihou Island for Year 5 – further details to follow 

Friday 24th May School closes for Half Term Holiday from 2.45pm for Infants and 3.00pm for Juniors 

Monday 27th May to Friday 31st May Summer Half Term Holiday 

Monday 3rd June Children return to school after the half term break – normal school times 

Thursday 6th June Evening Performances of Peter Pan – further details to follow 

Friday 7th June Matinee and Evening Performance of Peter Pan – further details to follow 

Tuesday 11th June Year 6 Transition Day to St. Sampsons High 

Wednesday 12th June Parents Meeting for new pupils to Year R from 7.00pm in the Junior Hall 

Thursday 13th June Guernsey Air Display with the Red Arrows – further details to follow 

Wednesday 19th June Infant Sports Day [pm] (further details to follow) – if cancelled, Backup Date is Wed 10th July [pm] 

Thursday 20th June Junior Sports Day [pm] (further details to follow) – if cancelled, Backup Date is Thur 11th July [pm] 

Thursday 27th June Year 3 Sleepover – further details to follow 

Friday 5th July Year R Graduation Ceremony in the Junior Hall – further details to follow 

Thursday 11th July Year 6 Leavers Party from 6.00pm – further details to follow 

Wednesday 17th July Year 6 Matinee Performance from 1.30pm – details to follow 

Thursday 18th July Year 6 Evening Performance and Presentations from 7.00pm – details to follow 

Friday 19th July End of Summer Term – Infants finish at 1.00pm / Juniors at 1.15pm 

Monday 22nd July to Friday 30th August Summer Holidays 

Monday 2nd September OAT Day – Teacher and Staff Training Day 

Tuesday 3rd September OAT Day – Teacher and Staff Training Day 

Wednesday 4th September OAT Day – Teacher and Staff Training Day 

Thursday 5th September Children return to school after the summer holidays – normal school times 

 

KEY DATES FOR THE DIARY! 


